



16 December 2014

INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 14-053

Dear 

Thank you for your information request, received on 5 December 2014. You asked us to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

“Please provide copies of the fourteen numbered maps which accompanied the London Development Agency (Lower Lea Valley, Olympic and Legacy) Compulsory Purchase Order 2005 Schedule.

Section 2 on the opening page of the document referred to above states:

2. The land authorised to be purchased compulsorily under this order is the land described in the Schedule (inserted in ink) subject to the modifications in red (end of ink) and shown coloured pink (inserted in ink) except the land hatched green (end of ink) on a series of 14 maps prepared in duplicate, sealed with the common seal of the acquiring authority and marked "Maps referred to in the London Development Agency (Lower Lea Valley, Olympic and Legacy) Compulsory Purchase Order 2005".

If you have any questions regarding the Schedule I am referring to please let me know.”

A search has been conducted across the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) fileservers, on the search term “compulsory purchase order” and the above document was not within the search results. A separate search was undertaken on the search term “CPO” and again, the above document was not within the search results. The register of paper records was also reviewed and this document was not noted.

London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) does not hold a copy of the London Development Agency (Lower Lea Valley, Olympic and Legacy) Compulsory Purchase Order 2005 and therefore cannot provide the maps that you have requested that are referenced within the document as accompanying this compulsory purchase order.

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to:

Executive Director of Finance and Corporate Services
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place
Montfichet Road
London
E20 1EJ

Please note: complaints and requests for internal review received more than two months after the initial decision will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

[Redacted signature]

London Legacy Development Corporation